MONTHLY
TRADE REPORT

JANUARY 2022

e EXPORT & IMPORT SUMMARY
e EXPORT PROFILE OF PAKISTAN
¢ IMPORT PROFKILE OF PAKISTAN

* SUMMARY OF SERVICES SECTOR OF
PAKISTAN

MINISTRY OF COMMERCE




DISCLAIMER

The provisional data from Weboc, PBS and PRAL have been reported for information purposes only. Every effort has
been made to cross-check and verify the authenticity of the data. Trade Development Authority of Pakistan, or the
author(s), do not guarantee the data included in this work. All data and statistics used are correct as of 7™ February

2022 and may be subject to change.

For any queries or feedback regarding this publication, please contact at:

Afshan Uroos
Assistant Manager
afshan.uroos@tdap.gov.pk.

LEAD RESEARCHERS

MR. Sajid Ali
Research Associate
sajid.ali@tdap.gov.pk

MS. Asima Siddique
Research Associate
Asima.siddique@tdap.gov.pk

MONTHLY TRADE REPORT JANUARY ‘22 n


mailto:afshan.uroos@tdap.gov.pk
mailto:sajid.ali@tdap.gov.pk
mailto:Asima.siddique@tdap.gov.pk

SUMMARY

*Trade values in USS million

January 2022 2,546 2,145 18.6 %
July- January 2022 17,671 14,255 24%
IMPORTS SUMMARY FY 2021-22 FY 2020-21 % CHANGE
January 2022 5,908 4,803 23.01%
July- January 2022 46,471 29,257 58.84%

MONTHLY TRADE REPORT JANUARY ‘22



EXPORT PROFILE

*Trade values in USS million

TOP PARTNER COUNTRIES SHOWING INCREASE

COUNTRY JAN 20222 JAN 2021 % CHANGE
UNITED STATES 570.16 456.05 25%
CHINA 229.98 189.49 21%
GERMANY 130.82 122.35 7%
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 117.92 61.20 93%
NETHERLANDS 113.29 78.49 44%
SAPIN 110.15 103.90 6%
ITALY 103.61 83.23 24%
BANGLADESH 90.23 56.28 60%
BELGIUM 56.32 52.08 8%
MALAYSIA 46.71 20.86 124%

TOP PARTNER COUNTRIES SHOWING DECREASE

COUNTRY JAN 2022 JAN2021 % CHANGE
UNITED KINGDOM 148.79 156.17 -5%
SAUDI ARABIA 39.51 41.24 -4%
AUSTRALIA 27.66 28.40 -3%
AFGHANISTAN 26.74 78.46 -66%
POLANO 25.26 25.37 0%
KENYA 20.35 28.51 -29%
RUSSIAN FEDRATION 19.60 25.51 -23%
SOUTH AFRICA 17.43 20.25 -14%
SWEDEN 10.75 14.95 -28%
YEMEN 8.11 13.79 -41%

MONTHLY TRADE REPORT JANUARY ‘22 n



TOP GROWING COMMODITIES

HS
6302

6203

1006
5209

6103

7403

6110

5208

6109

4203

PRODUCTS JAN 2022

Bedlinen, table linen, toilet linen and kitchen
linen of all types of textile materials.

Men's or boys' suits, ensembles, jackets,
blazers, trousers, bib and brace overalls.
Rice

Woven fabrics of cotton

Men's or boys' suits.
Copper, refined, and copper alloys.

Jerseys, pullovers, cardigans, waistcoats and
similar articles, knitted or crocheted.

Woven fabricss of cotton, containing 85% or
more by weight of cotton, weighing not more
than 200 g/m2.

T-shirts, singlets and other vests, knitted or
crocheted.

Articles of apparel and clothing accessories,
of leather or composition leather

TOP DECREASING COMMODITIES

HS
5205

6307
9018
0805

6116

6309

2523

5513

3004
6107

PRODUCTS
Cotton yarn

Other made up articles, including dress patterns.

Cybex Exim Solutions
Citrus fruit, such as Oranges, Mandarins

Gloves, mittens and mitts, knitted or crocheted
(excluding for babies).
Worn clothing and other worn articles.

Portland cement, aluminous cement (“cement
fondu”), slag cement, supersulphate cement
Woven fabrics containing predominantly, but
85% synthetic staple fibres by weight
Medicaments

Men's or boys' underpants, briefs, nightshirts,
pyjamas, bathrobes, dressing gowns

JAN 2021 % CHANGE
372.64 320.44 16%
270.86 229.34 18%
219.23 194.14 13%
88.91 58.70 51%
71.49 55.01 30%
68.59 36.61 87%
66.18 46.27 43%
65.23 51.68 26%
64.52 53.21 21%
55.27 51.69 7%
JAN 2022 JAN 2021 % CHANGE
71.14 80.53 -12%
41.94 42.29 -1%
35.36 37.09 -5%
29.12 54.90 -47%
26.33 26.50 -1%
20.62 23.10 -11%
17.07 20.73 -18%
16.38 17.75 -8%
14.91 20.19 -26%
11.54 16.56 -30%

MONTHLY TRADE REPORT JANUARY ‘22



IMPORT PROFILE

*Trade values in USS million
TOP PARTNER COUNTRIES SHOWING INCREASE

COUNTRY Jan 2022 Jan 2021 % CHANGE
China 1579.77 1300.71 21%
United Arab Emirates 569.80 421.91 35%
United States 433.04 280.46 54%
Indonesia 379.35 324.28 17%
Qatar 296.81 164.49 80%
Saudi Arabia 267.38 215.44 24%
Japan 157.06 91.63 71%
South Africa 153.68 104.26 47%
Thailand 152.55 63.75 139%
Belgium 113.752 23.710 380%

TOP PARTNER COUNTRIES SHOWING DECREASE

COUNTRY Jan 2022 Jan 2021 % CHANGE
Kuwait 180.38 192.11 -6%
Germany 70.02 103.53 -32%
Brazil 68.60 76.27 -10%
Malaysia 67.73 75.58 -10%
Canada 53.53 55.98 -4%
Afghanistan 53.17 54.216 -2%
European Union 52.63 60.55 -13%
Russian Federation 46.79 84.81 -45%
Netherlands 29.23 42.49 -31%
France 27.17 67.91 -60%

MONTHLY TRADE REPORT JANUARY ‘22 n



TOP GROWING COMMODITIES

HS

PRODUCTS

2710 Petroleum oils and oils obtained from

bituminous minerals

2711 Liquefied petroleum gases
2709 Petroleum oils and oils obtained from

bituminous minerals, crude

1511 Palm Oil and its fractions, whether or nor

refined, But not chemically modified

7204 Ferrous waste and scrap
2701 Coal; briquettes, ovoids and similar solid

fuels manufactured from coal

1001 WHEAT AND MESLIN
7208 Flat-rolled products of iron or non-alloy steel
8502 Electric generating sets and rotary

converters

0902 Tea, whether or not flavoured

TOP DECREASING COMMODITIES

HS

8517

1201
5201
3901
0713

1205

5504

8471

8402
2933

PRODUCTS

telephones for cellular networks or for other
wireless networks

Soybeans, whether or not broken

COTTON, NOT CARDED OR COMBED

Polymers of ethylene, in primary forms

Dried leguminous vegetables, shelled, whether or
not skinned or split.

RAPE OR COLZA SEEDS, WHETHER OR NOT
BROKEN

Artificial staple fibres, not carded, combed or
otherwise processed for spinning

Automatic data-processing machines and units
thereof

Steam or other vapour generating boilers
Heterocyclic compounds with nitrogen

Jan 2022

656.89

448.62
356.95

285.33

212.07
189.37

156.43
77.74
72.62

55.25

Jan 2022

201.28

122.15
110.46
71.50
33.73

33.62

24.06

22.73

22.07
21.80

Jan 2021

367.97

240.03
345.03

254.95

132.01
149.51

132.97
49.80
56.94

50.05

Jan 2021

212.16

212.17
182.31
74.74
38.90

83.82

24.77

25.59

24.94
23.47

%
CHANGE
79%

87%
3%

12%

61%
27%

18%
56%
28%

10%

%
CHANGE
-5%

-42%
-39%

-4%
-13%
-60%

-3%
-11%

-12%
-7%

MONTHLY TRADE REPORT JANUARY ‘22



SUMMARY OF SERVICES SECTOR

*Trade values in USS million

EXPORTS SUMMARY FY 2021-22 FY 2020-21 % CHANGE
DECEMBER 2021 674 626 7.5%
JULY-DECEMBER 3,414 2,840 20%

IMPORTS SUMMARY FY 2021-22 FY 2020-21 % CHANGE
DECEMBER 2021 1,016 772 31%
JULY-DECEMBER 5,252 3,784 38%

MONTHLY TRADE REPORT JANUARY ‘22 n



TRADE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF PAKISTAN
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE

FTC Building, Block — A, Shahrah-e-Faisal, Karachi, Pakistan
Tel: +92-21-99206487 —90 | UAN:111-444-111

www.tdap.gov.pk

Otdaofficial

o /tdap official



http://www.tdap.gov.pk/
https://www.facebook.com/tdapofficial/
https://twitter.com/tdap_official

