MONTHLY TRADE REPORT

JANUARY 2022

• EXPORT & IMPORT SUMMARY • EXPORT PROFILE OF PAKISTAN

- IMPORT PROFILE OF PAKISTAN
- SUMMARY OF SERVICES SECTOR OF PAKISTAN



TRADE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF PAKISTAN MINISTRY OF COMMERCE



DISCLAIMER

The provisional data from Weboc, PBS and PRAL have been reported for information purposes only. Every effort has been made to cross-check and verify the authenticity of the data. Trade Development Authority of Pakistan, or the author(s), do not guarantee the data included in this work. All data and statistics used are correct as of 7th February 2022 and may be subject to change.

For any queries or feedback regarding this publication, please contact at:

Afshan Uroos Assistant Manager afshan.uroos@tdap.gov.pk.

LEAD RESEARCHERS

MR. Sajid Ali Research Associate sajid.ali@tdap.gov.pk

MS. Asima Siddique Research Associate Asima.siddique@tdap.gov.pk

SUMMARY

*Trade values in US\$ million

EXPORTS SUMMARY	FY 2021-22	FY 2020-21	% CHANGE
January 2022	2,546	2,145	18.6 %
July- January 2022	17,671	14,255	24%

IMPORTS SUMMARY	FY 2021-22	FY 2020-21	% CHANGE
January 2022	5,908	4,803	23.01%
July- January 2022	46,471	29,257	58.84%

EXPORT PROFILE

TOP PARTNER COUNTRIES SHOWING INCREASE

COUNTRY	JAN 20222	JAN 2021	% CHANGE
UNITED STATES	570.16	456.05	25%
CHINA	229.98	189.49	21%
GERMANY	130.82	122.35	7%
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES	117.92	61.20	93%
NETHERLANDS	113.29	78.49	44%
SAPIN	110.15	103.90	6%
ITALY	103.61	83.23	24%
BANGLADESH	90.23	56.28	60%
BELGIUM	56.32	52.08	8%
MALAYSIA	46.71	20.86	124%

TOP PARTNER COUNTRIES SHOWING DECREASE

COUNTRY	JAN 2022	JAN 2021	% CHANGE
UNITED KINGDOM	148.79	156.17	-5%
SAUDI ARABIA	39.51	41.24	-4%
AUSTRALIA	27.66	28.40	-3%
AFGHANISTAN	26.74	78.46	-66%
POLANO	25.26	25.37	0%
KENYA	20.35	28.51	-29%
RUSSIAN FEDRATION	19.60	25.51	-23%
SOUTH AFRICA	17.43	20.25	-14%
SWEDEN	10.75	14.95	-28%
YEMEN	8.11	13.79	-41%

TOP GROWING COMMODITIES

HS	PRODUCTS	JAN 2022	JAN 2021	% CHANGE
6302	Bedlinen, table linen, toilet linen and kitchen linen of all types of textile materials.	372.64	320.44	16%
6203	Men's or boys' suits, ensembles, jackets, blazers, trousers, bib and brace overalls.	270.86	229.34	18%
1006	Rice	219.23	194.14	13%
5209	Woven fabrics of cotton	88.91	58.70	51%
6103	Men's or boys' suits.	71.49	55.01	30%
7403	Copper, refined, and copper alloys.	68.59	36.61	87%
6110	Jerseys, pullovers, cardigans, waistcoats and similar articles, knitted or crocheted.	66.18	46.27	43%
5208	Woven fabricss of cotton, containing 85% or more by weight of cotton, weighing not more than 200 g/m2.	65.23	51.68	26%
6109	T-shirts, singlets and other vests, knitted or crocheted.	64.52	53.21	21%
4203	Articles of apparel and clothing accessories, of leather or composition leather	55.27	51.69	7%

TOP DECREASING COMMODITIES

HS	PRODUCTS	JAN 2022	JAN 2021	% CHANGE
5205	Cotton yarn	71.14	80.53	-12%
6307	Other made up articles, including dress patterns.	41.94	42.29	-1%
9018	Cybex Exim Solutions	35.36	37.09	-5%
0805	Citrus fruit, such as Oranges, Mandarins	29.12	54.90	-47%
6116	Gloves, mittens and mitts, knitted or crocheted (excluding for babies).	26.33	26.50	-1%
6309	Worn clothing and other worn articles.	20.62	23.10	-11%
2523	Portland cement, aluminous cement ("cement fondu"), slag cement, supersulphate cement	17.07	20.73	-18%
5513	Woven fabrics containing predominantly, but 85% synthetic staple fibres by weight	16.38	17.75	-8%
3004	Medicaments	14.91	20.19	-26%
6107	Men's or boys' underpants, briefs, nightshirts, pyjamas, bathrobes, dressing gowns	11.54	16.56	-30%

IMPORT PROFILE

TOP PARTNER COUNTRIES SHOWING INCREASE

COUNTRY	Jan 2022	Jan 2021	% CHANGE
China	1579.77	1300.71	21%
United Arab Emirates	569.80	421.91	35%
United States	433.04	280.46	54%
Indonesia	379.35	324.28	17%
Qatar	296.81	164.49	80%
Saudi Arabia	267.38	215.44	24%
Japan	157.06	91.63	71%
South Africa	153.68	104.26	47%
Thailand	152.55	63.75	139%
Belgium	113.752	23.710	380%

TOP PARTNER COUNTRIES SHOWING DECREASE

COUNTRY	Jan 2022	Jan 2021	% CHANGE
Kuwait	180.38	192.11	-6%
Germany	70.02	103.53	-32%
Brazil	68.60	76.27	-10%
Malaysia	67.73	75.58	-10%
Canada	53.53	55.98	-4%
Afghanistan	53.17	54.216	-2%
European Union	52.63	60.55	-13%
Russian Federation	46.79	84.81	-45%
Netherlands	29.23	42.49	-31%
France	27.17	67.91	-60%

TOP GROWING COMMODITIES

HS	PRODUCTS	Jan 2022	Jan 2021	% CHANGE
2710	Petroleum oils and oils obtained from bituminous minerals	656.89	367.97	79%
2711	Liquefied petroleum gases	448.62	240.03	87%
2709	Petroleum oils and oils obtained from bituminous minerals, crude	356.95	345.03	3%
1511	Palm Oil and its fractions, whether or nor refined, But not chemically modified	285.33	254.95	12%
7204	Ferrous waste and scrap	212.07	132.01	61%
2701	Coal; briquettes, ovoids and similar solid fuels manufactured from coal	189.37	149.51	27%
1001	WHEAT AND MESLIN	156.43	132.97	18%
7208	Flat-rolled products of iron or non-alloy steel	77.74	49.80	56%
8502	Electric generating sets and rotary converters	72.62	56.94	28%
0902	Tea , whether or not flavoured	55.25	50.05	10%
0902		55.25	50.05	10%

TOP DECREASING COMMODITIES

HS	PRODUCTS	Jan 2022	Jan 2021	% CHANGE
8517	telephones for cellular networks or for other wireless networks	201.28	212.16	-5%
1201	Soybeans, whether or not broken	122.15	212.17	-42%
5201	COTTON, NOT CARDED OR COMBED	110.46	182.31	-39%
3901	Polymers of ethylene, in primary forms	71.50	74.74	-4%
0713	Dried leguminous vegetables, shelled, whether or not skinned or split.	33.73	38.90	-13%
1205	RAPE OR COLZA SEEDS, WHETHER OR NOT BROKEN	33.62	83.82	-60%
5504	Artificial staple fibres, not carded, combed or otherwise processed for spinning	24.06	24.77	-3%
8471	Automatic data-processing machines and units thereof	22.73	25.59	-11%
8402	Steam or other vapour generating boilers	22.07	24.94	-12%
2933	Heterocyclic compounds with nitrogen	21.80	23.47	-7%

SUMMARY OF SERVICES SECTOR

*Trade values in US\$ million

EXPORTS SUMMARY	FY 2021-22	FY 2020-21	% CHANGE
DECEMBER 2021	674	626	7.5%
JULY-DECEMBER	3,414	2,840	20%

IMPORTS SUMMARY	FY 2021-22	FY 2020-21	% CHANGE
DECEMBER 2021	1,016	772	31%
JULY-DECEMBER	5,252	3,784	38%

